Baey Yam Keng Senior Parliamentary Secretary Ministry of Transport Republic of Singapore

Mr Baey entered the Singapore Parliament in 2006 and was appointed as Parliamentary Secretary for Ministry of Culture, Community and Youth in October 2015.

Mr Baey was appointed as Senior Parliamentary Secretary for Ministry of Transport in May 2018, holding a concurrent role in Ministry of Culture, Community and Youth till July 2020

He is also Director of Chinese Development Assistance Council.

He started his career in 1995 in the public sector, where he served in the Economic Development Board, Ministry of Trade & Industry, Ministry of Information, Communications & the Arts and National Arts Council.

Mr Baey switched to the corporate sector in 2006 as Vice-President, Corporate Marketing & Corporate Social Responsibility at real estate company CapitaLand Limited, and was concurrently General Manager of the CapitaLand Hope Foundation. He joined international communications consultancy Hill+Knowlton Strategies in 2009 and was its Singapore Managing Director from 2011 to 2012. He was conferred a Nanyang Technological University (NTU) Lien Fellowship in 2013, and was an adjunct lecturer at NTU from 2013 to 2015.

He has over 20 years of theatrical production experience as the founding President of The ETCeteras. He has produced more than 10 original plays. In 2017, he published a Chinese book 《一言既出》, a compilation of articles written for newspaper columns.

Mr Baey graduated from Imperial College of Science, Technology & Medicine, London with a BSc in Biotechnology (first class honours) and he obtained a MSc in Biochemical Engineering (distinction) from University College London.

He is married with three children.

## July 2020 COPYRIGHT NOTICE

Copyright © The Government of Singapore. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in any retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, whether electronic or mechanical including photocopying and recording, without the permission of the Ministry concerned. All enquiries seeking any such permission should be addressed to the Permanent Secretary of the Ministry.

Corporate Communications Division

Ministry of Culture, Community and Youth